CH \$240,00

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
FABCON, INCORPORATED		06/25/2008	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE PRIVATEBANK AND TRUST COMPANY
Street Address:	70 WEST MADISON
City:	CHICAGO
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60602
Entity Type:	state banking association: ILLINOIS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2589106	F FABCON
Registration Number:	0978404	FABCON
Registration Number:	1212721	FABCON
Registration Number:	0746451	INSULCORE
Registration Number:	0757583	SPAN DECK
Registration Number:	0834680	SPANDECK
Registration Number:	1195213	FABCOR
Serial Number:	75824852	F FABCON
Serial Number:	78119288	VERSACORE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)977-8650

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 612.977.8483

Email: sbourdaux@briggs.com

Correspondent Name: Sarina Bourdaux, Paralegal

TRADEMARK REEL: 003806 FRAME: 0231

900110163

Address Line 1: 80 South Eighth Street Address Line 2: 2200 IDS Center Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 38378.3 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Todd D. Lee Signature: /Todd D. Lee, Esq./ Date: 06/30/2008 Total Attachments: 2 source=TPB TM Notice#page1.tif source=TPB TM Notice#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003806 FRAME: 0232

NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to a certain Security Agreement dated as of September 5, 2002 (as amended, the "Security Agreement") executed by FABCON, INCORPORATED, a Minnesota corporation (the "Debtor") in favor of THE PRIVATEBANK AND TRUST COMPANY, an Illinois state banking association (the "Agent"), the Debtor has granted to the Agent a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon, among other things, the Trademarks and Trademark Applications shown below:

TRADEMARKS

Registration No.	Registration Date	Country	Description
2589106	07/02/2002	USA	F FABCON & Design
978404	02/12/1994	USA	FABCON
1212721	10/12/1982	USA	FABCON
746451	03/12/1963	USA	INSULCORE
757583	10/01/1963	USA	SPAN-DECK
834680	09/05/1967	USA	SPAN-DECK
1195213	05/11/1982	USA	FABCOR
333476	11/28/1986	Mexico	SPAN-DECK

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Application No.	Application Date	Country	Description
75/824852	10/18/1999	USA	F FABCON & Design
78/119288	04/03/2002	USA	VERSACORE

The Debtor and the Agent hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing Trademarks and Trademark Applications (a) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Security Agreement and (b) is not to be construed as an assignment of any Trademark or Trademark Application.

2179545v2

TRADEMARK REEL: 003806 FRAME: 0233

FABCON, INCORPORATED a Minnesota corporation

By:

Craig G. Wassenaar Chief Financial Officer

Acknowledged and accepted:

THE PRIVATEBANK AND TRUST COMPANY,

an Illinois state banking association

By: Peter N. Pricco

RECORDED: 06/30/2008

Associate Managing Director

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003806 FRAME: 0234